

## CHICHESTER TIMBER CENTRE LAUNCH EVENT PRIZE DRAW.

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The Promoter of this prize draw is Jewson (a trading name of STARK Building Materials UK Limited who's registered offices is at Merchant House, Harry Weston Road, Binley Business Park, Coventry, CV3 2TT (the "Promoter").
- 2. This Promotion is only open to existing Jewson Trade Credit Account and Jewson Trade Cash Account (the "Accounts") holders (the "Participants" and each a "Participant"). Any Account holders who have their own Jewson account manager may not participate within this Promotion and will not be included within the definition of Participants. The Accounts do not include trade credit accounts or trade cash accounts of other brands of the Promoter or STARK Building Materials UK Limited. Participants must be aged 18 or over excluding employees of the Promoter (or any other company within the STARK UK group) (an "Employee"), an Employee's immediate family, their agents or anyone else professionally connected with this Promotion. If there is any uncertainty as to who may be a Participant, please contact the Jewson Marketing Department via email to marketing@jewson.co.uk whose decision shall be final and binding.
- 3. To enter this Promotion a Participant must attend the Chichester Timber Centre Launch event on 21st March 2023 between 4.00pm and 7.00pm and complete the prize draw ticket with their details where the Participant will be entered for one chance to win a prize. There is one entry per person. There are a total of four different prizes available, the prizes will be drawn at random. The four possible prizes are (i) 1 x 52 inch TV, (ii) 2 x Tickets Brighton Hove Albion 1901 2023/4 Season (game to be confirmed), (iii) Four ball golf at The Belfry and (iv) £50 Amazon voucher (the "Prizes").
- 4. All Participants that meet the criteria specified above will be entered into the draw. A winner will be selected by 12.30pm on 22nd March 2023 by pulling names out of a box by an independent adjudicator (a "Winner"). Only one Prize per Participant can be won in this Promotion, if a Participant is drawn more than once the Promoter will redo the draw for that Prize. Each Winner will be allocated one of the four available prizes at random, the Winner will not be able to have a choice of which of the four available Prizes they are allocated.
- 5. The Promotion is only available at Jewson Chichester, Power Place 2 Terminus Road Chichester PO19 8UE.
- 6. This Promotion will run from 4pm-7pm on 21st March 2023 (the "Promotion Period"). The Promoter reserves the right to extend the Promotion Period. Any Prize received as a result of this Promotion is for the benefit of the Account holder.
- 7. A suitable time, date and delivery method for the Prize will be agreed with each Winner. The Participant will be required to collect the Prize in person bringing suitable identification to a participating branch as directed by the Promoter.
- 8. The Promoter cannot be held responsible for failure to deliver any Prize as a result of industrial action or other circumstances beyond its control. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute the Prize with a Prize of equivalent value. Accepting the Prize may give rise to a tax liability which will be the Winner's responsibility.
- 9. The Prize is not transferable, non-refundable and no cash alternative is available.
- 10. Separate terms and conditions may apply to the Prize and it is the Winner's responsibility to ensure that these terms are adhered to. For example in the case of the Amazon (or any alternative or subtitled) vouchers then the terms and conditions of that third party provider will also apply to the Prize. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any third party supplier. If there is a conflict between third party terms and conditions and these Promotion Terms and Conditions, these Promotion Terms and Conditions shall take precedence.
- 11. In relation to this Promotion and any Prize:
- a. Nothing in these terms and conditions shall exclude or limit the Promoter's or its third party supplier's liability for death or personal injury caused by their staff or supplier's negligence or for fraud. A Participant's statutory rights are not affected.
- b. Subject to 11a, the Promoter does not accept responsibility for any fault, malfunction, damage, loss or disappointment suffered by a Participant howsoever arising from accepting any Prize whether due to any error, omission or other cause by the Promoter or its employees, agents or others.
- c. Subject to 11a, the Promoter is not responsible for any damage or loss caused to a Participant (i) which is not reasonably foreseeable to the Participant and to the Promoter when the Participant agrees to these terms and conditions (which occurs automatically when the Participant participates in this Promotion) or (ii) is reasonably foreseeable to the Participant and to the Promoter when the Participant agrees to these terms and conditions (which occurs automatically when the Participant participates in this Promotion) or (ii) is reasonably foreseeable to the Participant and to the Promoter when the Participant agrees to these terms and conditions but is only indirectly related to the Participant participating in this Promotion.
- 12. It is the Winner's responsibility to ensure the contact details supplied are correct and up to date. If the Promoter cannot contact the Winner, or the Winner does not provide their address details or other information required under these Terms within 14 days of contact by the Promoter, or provides incorrect address details, then the Promoter reserves the right to forfeit the Prize.
- 13. At the time of entering the Participant is responsible for providing a valid registered email within the UK. In order to claim the Prize, an sms, call and or email
- will be sent to the Participant.
- 14. Each Winner's name/s, county of residence and detail of the Prize awarded will be announced and or provided to others upon request for a reasonable period after the Promotion Period. The Participant agrees to the use of their name, photograph, details of Prize awarded and disclosure of county of residence and will co-operate with any other reasonable requests by the Promoter relating to any post-winning publicity.
- 15. Unless we are prevented from doing so by applicable legislation and/or the UK Cap Code, the name of the Winner/s will be available by sending a stamped addressed envelope to the Promoter marked for the attention of the Marketing Department at Merchant House, Binley Business Park, Harry Weston Road, Coventry, CV3 2TT. Any personal data submitted by a Participant will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and the Promoter's privacy policy at https://starkbuild.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/Privacy-Statement.pdf
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right to alter, amend or foreclose this competition without prior notice in the event that unforeseen circumstances make this unavoidable. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any Participant /or select an alternative winner in the event the Promoter believes that any Participant has contravened any of these terms and conditions. The Promoter's decision is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 17. Any Prize is subject to availability. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, the Promoter reserves the right to offer an alternative Prize of equal or greater value.
- 18. These terms and conditions are subject to English law and the English courts have exclusive jurisdiction in the event of any dispute.